Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Douglas L. Peckover 01/17/1997					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Personal Agents, Inc.				
Street Address:	14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 313				
City:	Dallas				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75240				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 0		09670	670514		
Application Number: 09670514 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 09670514					
Fax Number: (214)661-4559					
Fax Number: (214)001-4559 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6447					
Phone: 214.953.6447					¥
Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Bradley P. Williams					
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor					
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.					
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			076891.0116		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bradley P. Williams		
Total Attachments: 2 source=inventor0116#page1.tif source=inventor0116#page2.tif					

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Douglas L. Peckover, having a correspondence address of 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 313, Dallas TX 75240, have invented new and useful improvements in INTELLIGENT AGENTS FOR ELECTRONIC COMMERCE, for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of 17 January 1997, and further identified by attorney Docket No. P-A066; and

WHEREAS, PERSONAL AGENTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 313, Dallas TX 75240, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and world-wide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said corporation, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said corporation, to enable and assist said corporation to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said corporation, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c)

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 INTELLIGENT AGENTS FOR ELECTRONIC COMMERCE

> PATENT REEL: 016734 FRAME: 0061

defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the _____ day of ________, 1997.

Ţ.

Douglas L. Peckover

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>17</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1997, by Douglas L. Peckover.



Majoro

Notary Public in and for

State of Texas

My commission expires: 8/14/98

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 INTELLIGENT AGENTS FOR ELECTRONIC COMMERCE PATENT RECORDED: 11/04/2005 REEL: 016734 FRAME: 0062